VILLAGE OF ALTAMONT SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

March 30, 2021

Mayor Kerry Dineen Trustee Nicholas Fahrenkopf Trustee Michelle Ganance Trustee John Scally Trustee Dean Whalen Patty Blackwood, Clerk Catherine Hasbrouck, Treasurer, Absent Jeffrey Moller, Supt. of Public Works Kyle Haines, Altamont Fire Chief, Absent Todd Pucci, Altamont Police Chief Jason Johnston, Altamont Police Officer Allyson Phillips, Legal Counsel, Absent

7:01 p.m.

General Public: 6

Mayor Dineen called the meeting to order with the Pledge of Allegiance. Meeting was held online using Zoom Video Communications due to the Coronavirus.

Public Comment:

No comments from the public.

Trustee Whalen made a motion seconded by Trustee Scally to approve adopting The Village of Altamont Policing Reform and Reinvention Collaborative Recommendations Findings and Recommendations of the Village of Altamont Policing Reform and Reinvention Collaborative. **Roll Call: All in favor**

Trustee Ganance made a motion seconded by Trustee Fahrenkopf to approve adopting the Public Health Emergency Operations Plan for the Village of Altamont, Albany County, with the amendments to both the fire department and police department including firefighters under fire department essential positions and police officers under police department essential positions. **Roll Call: All in favor**

Trustee Fahrenkopf made a motion seconded by Trustee Scally to adjourn at 7:17 p.m. **Roll Call: All in favor**

Respectfully Submitted,

Patty Blackwood Clerk